

of the National Science Centre KR.0003.102.2018

RESOLUTION NO 102/2018

OF THE COUNCIL OF THE NATIONAL SCIENCE CENTRE

of 8 November 2018

on the employment at post-doc type posts funded by the National Science Centre

§ 1

Pursuant to Article 17 (5) and Article 21 of the Act on the National Science Centre of 30 April 2010 (Journal of Laws of 2018, item 947, as amended), the Council of the National Science Centre has agreed upon a position on the criteria of employment at a post-doc type post in research projects funded by the National Science Centre.

§ 2

The position referred to in § 1 is set out in the annex hereto.

§ 3

With regard to the position referred to in § 2, the Council of the National Science Centre has decided to retain the existing terms of employment at a post-doc type post in research projects funded by the National Science Centre, allowing for the possibility of applying for reemployment at a post-doc type post at the same entity to persons who within two years before employment in the project have been employed by the entity at a post-doc type post. One may apply for re-employment at a post-doc type post at the same entity only once.

§ 4

The additional criterion adopted with the position referred to in § 2 supplements the terms of employment at a post-doc type post in research projects funded by the National Science Centre, laid down in:

- regulations of awarding funding for the implementation of research tasks funded by the National Science Centre as regards research projects, post-doctoral fellowships and doctoral scholarships, pursuant to the NCN Council Regulation No 76/2018 of 6 September 2018;
- regulations of awarding funding for the implementation of research tasks funded by the National Science Centre under international calls carried out as bilateral cooperation pursuant to the Lead Agency Procedure, adopted pursuant to the NCN Council Resolution No 80/2018 of 6 September 2018;
- terms and regulations of awarding funding for the implementation of research tasks by the Polish research teams funded by the National Science Centre under the BEETHOVEN CLASSIC 3 call for the joint Polish-German research projects, adopted pursuant to the NCN Council Resolution No 82/2018 of 6 September 2018;
- terms and regulations of awarding funding for the implementation of research tasks funded or co-funded under international calls BiodivERsa Call 2018 and QuantERA Call 2019, launched by the National Science Centre and carried out as multilateral collaboration, adopted pursuant to the NCN Council Resolution No 86/2018 of 28 September 2018; and

 terms and regulations of awarding funding for the implementation of research tasks funded or co-funded under international calls launched by the National Science Centre, carried out as multilateral collaboration UNISONO, adopted pursuant to the NCN Council Resolution No 89/2018 of 11 October 2018.

§ 5 The Resolution shall enter into effect on the date of its adoption.

> prof. dr hab. Janusz Janeczek Chair of the Council of the National Science Centre

2